
List of participants – Industry-day: Hawassa– Oct 19, 2022 

No.              Name Organization name Organization type Email 

1 Fikir Zelalem The Kaizen Company  International Partners fzelalem@thekaizencompany.com 

2 Maria Perrella GOAL International Partners mperrella@et.goal.ie 

3 Mekides Seifu International Rescue Committee International Partners   

4 Misrak Admasu The Hunger Project Ethiopia International Partners misrak.admasu@thp.org 

5 Tesfaye Seifu USAID GHSC-PSM project in Ethiopia International Partners tseifu@ghsc-psm.org 

6 Tilahun Tesfaye The Hunger Project Ethiopia International Partners tilahunteshome@yahoo.com 

7 Yidnekachew Legesse  EnCompass LLC International Partners yidnekachew_legesse@yahoo.com 

8 Abebaw Deribew Center of Concern  Local NGO   

9 Abrham Berhanu 

Ethiopian Catholic Church Social and Development office 

of Hawassa  Local NGO abrahamhealth.awcs@gmail.com 

10 Fekede Sima 3D for tommorow organization Local NGO valcomenwilly2015@gmail.com 

11 Kedir Addisu Terepeza Development association Local NGO   

12 Leilt Mamo Tesfa childcare Local NGO leiltmamo@gmail.com 

13 Minyahil Kifle School for Humanity Association Local NGO minkifle@yahoo.com 

14 Seralegin Abera God for People Relief and Development Organaization Local NGO seraleginabera@gmail.com 

15 Tessema Awano Ballengo 

Communiy Health Development & Malaria Control 

Association Local NGO tesetek@gmail.com 

16 Tsehayenew Ademe CAETSD Local NGO   

17 Wondimu Seba Moga  

Future Generation Hope for Vulnerable Children 

Organization  Local NGO fghvco2013@yahoo.com 

18 Wondwossen Tesfaye Save Lives Local NGO wondunet@gmail.com 

19 Yadesa Negero  Tilahunen Charity Association  Local NGO yadesanegero@gmail.com  

20 Zenayeneh Girma Youth and Cultural Development Foundation Local NGO zenayeneh.g@ycdfet.org 

21 Gelana Mulu Primary hospital CSO mulugelana@gmail.com 

22 Sebsibe Paulos Bethsaida Charity Organization CSO paulossebsibe0@gmail.com 

23 Dr.Mengistu Meskele Koyira Wolaita Sodo University Academic Institution mengistu77@gmail.com 

24 Temesgen Leka Lerango Dilla University Academic Institution maopharm@gmail.com 

25 Tsedale Belayhun Hawassa Health Science College  Academic Institution tsedalel22@gmail.com 

26 Kidist Eshetu Berhanu Ethiopian Midwives Association Professional Association kideshe@gmail.com 

27 Netsanet Lakew Bollore Transport and Logistics Private Business netsanetkkll@gmail.com 

28 Messele Seyoum Ayanno Gayo Pastoral Development Initiatives Local NGO messeleseyoum@gpdi-ethio.org 

29 Birtukan Seid Pastoralist Concern CSO birtukanseid@yahoo.com 

30 Menbere Zenebe KMG Ethiopia  CSO mzenebe@kmgethiopia.org 
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